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Today, wildlife conservation is conducted under the influence of neoliberal
power, that is neoliberal environmentality, in Africa. This study takes up the Maasai community in
Amboseli area in Southern Kenya, which is globally known as a "wild kingdom."™ The result is that, on one
side, it is examined how the ethics and practice of animal welfare/right direct the course of
"community-based” wildlife conservation today and governed local people, and on the other hand, it is
demonstrated that local people are not fully governed and show their own agency.



1990

2000

neoliberal
environmental ity
Biischer et al. eds., 2014

NGO

Martin, 2012

cf. , 2014
NGO

2014 12 2015 2 3
8 9 2016 2 3

BLF
1992
2010 NGO
30
50
BLF
1
200
5000
6
3
3
800
3
1 6
BLF
BLF
BLF
BLF

2014 12

1990

NGO
BLF
NGO
300
2012
4
800
1
5000
1
3
2



BLF

BLF

BLF

BLF

cf.
, 2012

positionings Hodgson, 2011
2016 12

BLF

Biischer, B., W. Dressler and R.
Fletcher eds. Nature™ Inc:
Environmental Conservation in the
Neoliberal Age. University of Arizona
Press, Tucson, US, 2014

Hodgson, D. Being Maasai Becoming
Indigenous: Postcolonial Politics iIn a
Neoliberal World. Indiana University
Press, Bloomington, USA, 2011
Martin, G. Game Changer: Animal Rights
and the Fate of Africa’ s Wildlife.
University of California Press,
Berkeley, UK, 2012

2012

2014

2016 24
2 pp. 51-66

14 2 20
15 pp. 210-243 https://www.asafas.
kyoto-u.ac.jp/dl/publications/no_140
2/AA1402-03_Meguro.pdf



o

Meguro, Toshio Becoming
Conservationists, Concealing Victims:
Conflict and Positionings of Maasai,
Regarding Wildlife Conservation in
Kenya African Study Monographs
Supplementary Issue Vol . 50
2014 pp- 155-172
http://jambo.africa.kyoto-u.ac.jp/ki
roku/asm_suppl/abstracts/pdf/ASM_s50
/Meguro.pdf

4
Meguro, Toshio Oversights on
human-wildlife relations in Republic
of Kenya: From the perspective of

environmental sociology Vth
International Wildlife Management
Congress 2005 7 29
16 2015 6
7
2
52
2015 5 23
20 2014
10 31
2
5 J—

MEGURO, Toshio



